

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-047

RESOLUTION APPOINTING COMMUNCIATION OPERATORS

WHEREAS there are vacancies in Police Communications created by the resignation of one full-time and one part-time Communication Operators; and

WHEREAS, these vacancies have created difficulties in order to cover the monthly scheduling needs of the department; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett recommends the appointment of Mr. James trivet, who has proven to be a reliable and proficient employee, into the full-time Police Communication Operator position; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett further recommends the appointments of Mr. Dillon Vargas and Ms. Laura Hamilton as part-time Police Communication Operators.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the appointments of the above mentioned Police Communication Operators are hereby approved.

Motion: Approve Resolution, moved by Councilmember Broullon; Seconded by Councilmember D'Arrigo.

Vote: Motion carried by roll call vote (summary: Yes = 5; No = 0). Yes: Councilmember Broullon, Councilmember Card, Councilmember D'Arrigo, Councilmember Wells, Councilmember Doyle, Mayor O'Neil No: None

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Meeting, held February 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 8th day of February 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk